

<b>REBID- HYDRAULIC ELECTRICAL PARTS 2015 Bid Opening 1-6-15</b>	<b>G &amp; R INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY</b>	<b>WM NOBBE &amp; CO</b>
	3023 DELMAR BLVD ST LOUIS MO 63103	12615 STATE RT A ST GEN MO 63670
<b>HYDRAULIC HOSE</b>		
<b>1/2" inch ID 2 braid hose</b>		
Cost per Foot	\$3.10	\$4.59
Foot per Roll	330	400
Manufacturer	GATES 8MZT	PARKER
<b>3/4" inch ID 2 braid hose</b>		
Cost per Foot	\$5.14	\$7.46
Foot per Roll	220	230
Manufacturer	GATES 12MZT	PARKER
<b>HYDRAULIC FITTINGS</b>		
<b>#8 (1/2 inch) Straight MP</b>		
List Price	\$8.12	\$6.46
Discount	58.20%	
Net Price	\$3.39	\$5.39
<b>#8 (1/2 inch) 45 degree MP</b>		
List Price	NOT MADE	
Discount	NOT MADE	
Net Price	NOT MADE	
<b>#8 (1/2 inch) 90 degree MP</b>		
List Price	NOT MADE	\$27.24
Discount	NOT MADE	
Net Price	NOT MADE	\$22.75
<b>#12 (3/4 inch) Straight MP</b>		
List Price	\$15.11	\$11.14
Discount	58.20%	
Net Price	\$6.32	\$9.30
<b>#12 (3/4 inch) 45 degree MP</b>		
List Price	NOT MADE	
Discount	NOT MADE	
Net Price	NOT MADE	
<b>#12 (3/4 inch) 90 degree MP</b>		
List Price	NOT MADE	\$45.40
Discount	NOT MADE	
Net Price	NOT MADE	\$37.91
<b>#16 (1 inch) Straight MP</b>		
List Price	\$29.29	\$24.20
Discount	58.20%	
Net Price	\$12.24	\$20.21
<b>#16 (1 inch) 45 degree MP</b>		
List Price	NOT MADE	
Discount	NOT MADE	
Net Price	NOT MADE	
<b>#16 (1 inch) 90 degree MP</b>		
List Price	NOT MADE	
Discount	NOT MADE	
Net Price	NOT MADE	
<b>#8 MP - #8 FPX 90 degree</b>		
List Price	\$6.23	
Discount	48.00%	
Net Price	\$3.24	

REBID- HYDRAULIC ELECTRICAL PARTS 2015	G & R INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY	WM NOBBE & CO
#12 MP - #12 FFX 90 degree		
List Price	\$10.38	
Discount	48.00%	
Net Price	\$5.40	
#8 MP - #8 FJX 90 degree		#8G-#8FJX 90 DEGREE (X13943-8- 8)
List Price	\$24.15	\$18.34
Discount	58.20%	
Net Price	\$10.10	\$15.31
#8 MP QD MALE		C14618
List Price	\$12.56	\$8.77
Discount	64.00%	
Net Price	\$4.52	
#8 MP QD FEMALE		C14619
List Price	\$26.75	\$19.04
Discount	64.00%	
Net Price	\$9.63	
#12 MP QD MALE		
List Price	\$26.75	
Discount	64.00%	
Net Price	\$9.63	
#12 MP QD FEMALE		
List Price	\$52.41	
Discount	64.00%	
Net Price	\$18.87	
#8 - 8FJX		
List Price	\$11.09	
Discount	58.20%	
Net Price	\$4.64	
#12 - 12FJX		
List Price	\$18.86	
Discount	\$58.20	
Net Price	\$7.88	
<b>CURRENT OLD STOCK LIFT OUT</b>		
Describe in detail your proposal to handle the lift out or buy back of the current Jefferson County hydraulic parts, inventory hose, and supplies as well as outdated fittings.		None. Do Not Buy Back.
<b>HYDRAULIC HOSE MACHINES</b>		
Provide details concerning the lease or loan of both shop mounted and portable hydraulic hose machines. Indicate quantity of machines and cost to Jefferson County for each machine. Also, detail availability of chop saws to cut hose to length.		
<b>OTHER SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT</b>		
Provide discount off of list price for all other supplies and equipment ___ %	50.00%	5.00%
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	YES	YES
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	YES	NO
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	YES	YES
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	YES	YES
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	YES	YES
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	YES	YES
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
<b>COMMENTS:</b>	See additional attachments for extra pricing.	See additional attachments for extra pricing and modifications to specs.



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**Invitation for Bid: REBID-HYDRAULIC ELECTRICAL PARTS 2015**

**Date Issued: 12-5-14**

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JANUARY 6, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification**

**Contact:**

**DAVID MIKUSCH**  
 Department of Fleet Services  
 636-797-6017  
 dmikusch@jeffcomo.org

**Contract**

**Contact:**

**VICKIE PRATT**  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5380

**SAMPLE ENVELOPE**

**Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	<b>DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK</b>
	<b>JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI</b>
	<b>729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100</b>
	<b>HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100</b>
<i>SEALED BID: (BID NAME)</i>	

**Contract Term:**

UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor Information:**

<b>Company Name</b>	<u>G &amp; R Industrial Supply</u>	<u>Kevin Griffin</u> Authorized Agent (Print)
<b>Address</b>	<u>3023 Delmar</u> <u>St. Louis, MO 63103</u> <u>(314) 533-8300</u>	<u>KG</u> Signature
<b>Title</b>	<u>Sec / Treas</u>	<u>26-2711973 - FED</u> <u>20178506 - MO.</u>
<b>Telephone #</b>	<u>12/1/14</u> Date	<u>20178506 - MO.</u> Tax ID #
<b>E-mail</b>	<u>Gcindustrial @ Att.net</u>	<u>314-533-8309</u> Fax #

**SPECIFICATIONS**

**Request for Bid:**

This request for bid is for the purchase of Hydraulic fittings, hose, and supplies to be used by Jefferson County's Highway and Fleet Departments. All hose and fittings should be GATES Products to be compatible with existing GATES inventory.

Please bid the following items showing the current price, discount and net price. Manufacturer/Model #/Type should also be shown.

<b><u>Hydraulic Hose:</u></b>	<b><u>Cost per Foot</u></b>	<b><u>Foot per Roll</u></b>	<b><u>Manufacturer</u></b>
1/2" inch ID 2 braid hose	\$ <u>3.10</u>	\$ <u>330</u>	\$ <u>Gates 8m2T</u>
3/4" inch ID 2 braid hose	\$ <u>5.14</u>	\$ <u>220</u>	\$ <u>Gates 12m2T</u>

<b><u>Hydraulic Fittings:</u></b>	<b><u>List Price</u></b>	<b><u>Discount</u></b>	<b><u>Net Price</u></b>
#8 (1/2 inch) Straight MP	\$ <u>8.12</u>	\$ <u>58.2%</u>	\$ <u>3.39</u>
#8 (1/2 inch) 45° MP	\$ <u>NOT MADE</u>	\$ <u>X</u>	\$ <u>X</u>
#8 (1/2 inch) 90° MP	\$ <u>NOT MADE</u>	\$ <u>X</u>	\$ <u>X</u>
#12 (3/4 inch) Straight MP	\$ <u>15.11</u>	\$ <u>58.2%</u>	\$ <u>6.32</u>
#12 (3/4 inch) 45° MP	\$ <u>X</u>	\$ <u>X</u>	\$ <u>X</u>
#12 (3/4 inch) 90° MP	\$ <u>NOT MADE</u>	\$ <u>X</u>	\$ <u>X</u>
#16 (1 inch) Straight MP	\$ <u>29.29</u>	\$ <u>58.2%</u>	\$ <u>12.241</u>
#16 (1 inch) 45° MP	\$ <u>X</u>	\$ <u>X</u>	\$ <u>X</u>
#16 (1 inch) 90° MP	\$ <u>NOT MADE</u>	\$ <u>X</u>	\$ <u>X</u>
#8 MP - #8 FPX 90°	\$ <u>6.23</u>	\$ <u>48%</u>	\$ <u>3.241</u>
#12 MP - #12 FPX 90°	\$ <u>10.38</u>	\$ <u>48%</u>	\$ <u>5.40</u>
#8 <del>G</del> #8 FJX 90°	\$ <u>24.15</u>	\$ <u>58.2%</u>	\$ <u>10.10</u>
#8 MP QD MALE	\$ <u>12.56</u>	\$ <u>64%</u>	\$ <u>4.52</u>
#8 MP QD FEMALE	\$ <u>26.75</u>	\$ <u>64%</u>	\$ <u>9.63</u>
#12 MP QD MALE	\$ <u>26.75</u>	\$ <u>64%</u>	\$ <u>9.63</u>
#12 MP QD FEMALE	\$ <u>52.41</u>	\$ <u>64%</u>	\$ <u>18.87</u>
# 8 - 8FJX	\$ <u>11.09</u>	\$ <u>58.2</u>	\$ <u>4.64</u>
# 12 - 12FJX	\$ <u>18.86</u>	\$ <u>58.2</u>	\$ <u>7.88</u>
<b><u>Current OLD Stock Lift Out:</u></b>			

Describe in detail your proposal to handle the lift out or buy back of the current Jefferson County hydraulic parts, inventory hose, and supplies as well as outdated fittings.

**Hydraulic Hose Machines:**

Provide details concerning the lease or loan of both shop mounted and portable hydraulic hose machines. Indicate quantity of machines and cost to Jefferson County for each machine. Also, detail availability of chop saws to cut hose to length.

**Other Supplies and Equipment:**

Provide discount off of List Price for all other Supplies and Equipment 50 %



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**Invitation for Bid: REBID-HYDRAULIC ELECTRICAL PARTS 2015**

**Date Issued: 12-5-14**

**BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JANUARY 6, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.**

**Specification  
 Contact:**

**DAVID MIKUSCH**  
 Department of Fleet Services  
 636-797-6017  
 dmikusch@jeffcomo.org

**Contract  
 Contact:**

**VICKIE PRATT**  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5380

**SAMPLE ENVELOPE**

**Mail (3) Three  
 Complete Copies  
 With Vendor And  
 Bid Information As  
 Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	<b>DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK</b>
	<b>JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI</b>
	<b>729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100</b>
	<b>HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100</b>
<b>SEALED BID: (BID NAME)</b>	

**Contract Term:  
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE  
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND  
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor  
 Information:**

<i>Wm Nobbbe &amp; Co</i>	<i>Jari Vessell</i>
<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Authorized Agent (Print)</b>
<i>13615 State Rt A</i>	<i>Jari Vessell</i>
<b>Address</b>	<b>Signature</b>
<i>Sainte Genevieve MO 63670</i>	<i>Jari Vessell</i>
<b>City/State/Zip Code</b>	<b>Title</b>
<i>573 883 5703</i>	<i>12/10/2014</i>
<b>Telephone #</b>	<b>Date</b>
<i>jvessell@wmnobbbe.com</i>	<b>Tax ID #</b>
<b>E-mail</b>	<i>573 883 5368</i>
	<b>Fax #</b>

**SPECIFICATIONS**

**Request for Bid:**

This request for bid is for the purchase of Hydraulic fittings, hose, and supplies to be used by Jefferson County's Highway and Fleet Departments. All hose and fittings should be GATES Products to be compatible with existing GATES inventory.

Please bid the following items showing the current price, discount and net price. Manufacturer/Model #/Type should also be shown.

<u>Hydraulic Hose:</u>	<u>Cost per Foot</u>	<u>Foot per Roll</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>
X302-8-RL 1/2" inch ID 2 braid hose	\$ <u>4.59</u>	¥ <u>400</u>	¥ <u>Parker</u>
3/4" inch ID 2 braid hose	\$ <u>7.46</u>	¥ <u>230</u>	¥ <u>Parker</u>

<u>Hydraulic Fittings:</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Discount</u>	<u>Net Price</u>
#8 (1/2 inch) Straight MP	\$ <u>6.46</u>	\$ _____	\$ <u>5.39</u> X10143-8-8
#8 (1/2 inch) 45° MP	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
#8 (1/2 inch) 90° MP	\$ <u>27.24</u>	\$ _____	\$ <u>22.75</u> <del>X11L43</del>
#12 (3/4 inch) Straight MP	\$ <u>11.14</u>	\$ _____	\$ <u>9.30</u> X11L43-8-8
#12 (3/4 inch) 45° MP	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
#12 (3/4 inch) 90° MP	\$ <u>45.40</u>	\$ _____	\$ <u>37.91</u> X11L43-12-12
#16 (1 inch) Straight MP	\$ <u>24.20</u>	\$ _____	\$ <u>20.21</u> X10143-16-16
#16 (1 inch) 45° MP	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
#16 (1 inch) 90° MP	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
#8 MP - #8 FPX 90°	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
#12 MP - #12 FPX 90°	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
#8 - #8 FJX 90°	\$ <u>18.34</u>	\$ _____	\$ <u>15.31</u> <del>X11L43-16-16</del>
#8 MP QD MALE	\$ <u>8.77</u>	\$ _____	\$ _____
#8 MP QD FEMALE	\$ <u>19.04</u>	\$ _____	\$ _____
#12 MP QD MALE	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____
#12 MP QD FEMALE	\$ _____	\$ _____	\$ _____

**Current OLD Stock Lift Out:**

Describe in detail your proposal to handle the lift out or buy back of the current Jefferson County hydraulic parts, inventory hose, and supplies as well as outdated fittings.

NONE - DO NOT Buy Back

**Hydraulic Hose Machines:**

Provide details concerning the lease or loan of both shop mounted and portable hydraulic hose machines. Indicate quantity of machines and cost to Jefferson County for each machine. Also, detail availability of chop saws to cut hose to length.

**Other Supplies and Equipment:**

Provide discount off of List Price for all other Supplies and Equipment 5 %